(1)  That  the Opponent (Original Petitioner No.1)  be
directed  by  an order of mandatory injunction  to  transfer
Flat  No.11,  Mon-Bijou  Co-op.Hsg.  Society  Chimbai  Road,
Bandra,  Bombay  400 050, to the name of Petitioner No.2  on
payment  of Rs.  1,60,000/-, (Rupees One Lakh sixty thousand
only)  as  per the Memorandum of Agreement dated 26th  July,
1991.

(2)  That  the  Opponent Original Petitioner  No.1  be
directed  by  an  order of mandatory  injunction  to  remove
herself  and  her belongings from the said flat No.11,  Mon-